Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jupitermedia Corporation		01/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 196

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78772885	(RE)VIEW
Registration Number:	2486782	@ TRAVEL
Registration Number:	2408002	15SECONDS
Registration Number:	2816168	ABLESTOCK
Registration Number:	2788156	ABLESTOCK.COM
Registration Number:	2394435	AD RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2539146	AFFILIATE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2728565	ALERT IPO
Registration Number:	2722943	ALLNETDEVICES
Serial Number:	78733365	ANIMATIONS.COM
Registration Number:	2098898	ARTTODAY
Registration Number:	2573287	ASP 101
Registration Number:	2537466	ASP NEWS
Registration Number:	2601652	ATNEWYORK
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0276

Serial Number:	78740223	BANANASTOCK
Registration Number:	3006958	BOTANICA
Registration Number:	2617382	BRAND X PICTURES
Registration Number:	2083643	BROWSERWATCH
Registration Number:	2816641	CDXPO.COM
Registration Number:	2540678	CIN
Serial Number:	78733703	CLIPART.COM
Registration Number:	1755867	сомѕтоск
Serial Number:	78723649	COMSTOCK IMAGES
Registration Number:	2531770	CONSOLEWIRE
Registration Number:	2395147	COOLCENTRAL
Registration Number:	2607404	CREATAS
Serial Number:	78712226	CREATAS
Serial Number:	76612029	CREATIVE POWER IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2137153	CWSAPPS
Registration Number:	2416908	CYBERATLAS
Registration Number:	699025	DATAMATION
Registration Number:	2667728	DATAMATION
Registration Number:	2671108	DBASUPPORT
Registration Number:	2113939	
Registration Number:	2838165	
Registration Number:	1441884	DESKTOP ART
Registration Number:	2291715	DEVELOPER DIRECT
Registration Number:	2215560	DEVELOPER.COM
Registration Number:	2373062	DEVX
Registration Number:	2560564	DOMAIN NOTES
Registration Number:	2609058	DOMAINBOOK.COM
Registration Number:	2594051	
Registration Number:	2315286	DR. WEBSITE
Registration Number:	2430582	DR. WEBSITE
Serial Number:	76563737	DRM WATCH
Registration Number:	2233370	DYNAMIC GRAPHICS MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2114419	EARTHWEB
Registration Number:	2146575	EARTHWEB
Registration Number:	2452379	ECHOS

Registration Number:	2561399	ECG ECOMMERCE-GUIDE.COM
Registration Number:	2745910	ECRMGUIDE
Registration Number:	2532742	
Registration Number:	2532741	
Registration Number:	2532740	
Registration Number:	2534671	
Registration Number:	2094440	
Serial Number:	78661099	FOODPIX
Serial Number:	76608331	FRESH. FAST. ROYALTY-FREE.
Registration Number:	2492462	GLOBAL INTELLIGENCE FOR THE INTERNET INVESTOR
Serial Number:	78711253	GOODSHOOT
Registration Number:	2410443	HARDWARECENTRAL
Registration Number:	2671374	HEMERA
Registration Number:	2838166	HEMERA
Registration Number:	2755323	IMAGEBLITZ
Serial Number:	78698618	IMAGEEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2698121	INB
Registration Number:	2493647	INTERNET INVESTING
Registration Number:	2489596	INTERNET NEWS BUREAU
Registration Number:	2531002	INTERNET PR GUIDE
Registration Number:	2268430	INTERNET PRODUCT WATCH
Registration Number:	2399091	INTERNET PRODUCT WATCH
Registration Number:	2157819	INTERNET SHOPPER
Registration Number:	2250701	INTERNET SHOPPER
Registration Number:	2365419	INTERNET STOCK INDEX
Registration Number:	2170555	INTERNET STOCK REPORT
Registration Number:	2508307	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2551407	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2551408	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2409000	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2508306	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2551419	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2483763	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2594468	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2800734	INTERNET.COM TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2367161	INTERNETNEWS.COM
Registration Number:	2388884	INTERNETSTOCKLIST
Registration Number:	2384356	INTERNETSTOCKTRACKER
Registration Number:	2069857	ISDEX
Registration Number:	2397439	ISP PLANET
Registration Number:	2371871	ISP-LISTS
Registration Number:	2411314	JGURU
Registration Number:	2559320	JGURU
Registration Number:	2530255	JGURU
Registration Number:	2519029	JUMBO!
Registration Number:	2011728	JUMBO!
Registration Number:	2529290	JUP
Registration Number:	2529295	JUP.COM
Registration Number:	2529292	JUPDATA
Registration Number:	2220399	JUPITER
Registration Number:	2227942	JUPITER
Registration Number:	2220400	JUPITER
Registration Number:	2157968	JUPITER
Registration Number:	2227357	JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2193452	JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2221253	JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2521661	JUPITER CONSUMER ONLINE FORUM
Registration Number:	2529291	
Registration Number:	2495494	JUPITER ONLINE ADVERTISING FORUM
Registration Number:	2529289	JUPITER RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2497610	JUPITER SHOPPING FORUM
Registration Number:	2864235	JUPITERDIRECT
Registration Number:	2857347	JUPITEREVENTS
Registration Number:	3016931	JUPITERIMAGES
Serial Number:	78712191	JUPITERIMAGES
Serial Number:	76462090	JUPITERMEDIA
Registration Number:	2831449	JUPITERRESEARCH
Registration Number:	2529288	JUPITERVIEW
Serial Number:	76595362	JUPITERWEB
Serial Number:	76597144	JUPITERWEBCASTS

Serial Number:	76597145	JUPITERWEBEVENTS
Registration Number:	2529294	JUPMAIL
Registration Number:	2529293	JUPTAKE
Registration Number:	2529287	JUPTEL
Registration Number:	2718322	JUST SMIL
Registration Number:	2971618	LIQUID LIBRARY
Serial Number:	78503060	LIQUID TREAT
Serial Number:	78712214	LIQUIDLIBRARY
Registration Number:	2648308	M-COMMERCE TIMES
Registration Number:	2509574	MUTUAL FUNDS CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2410440	MYDESKTOP
Registration Number:	2864216	NANOELECTRONICS PLANET
Registration Number:	2864220	NANOELECTRONICS PLANET.COM
Registration Number:	2573580	NEWMEDIA
Registration Number:	2787682	NEWSLINX
Registration Number:	2287871	NONSTOCK
Registration Number:	2562838	ONLINE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2603372	ONLINE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2337577	PC WEBOPAEDIA
Registration Number:	2971414	PHOTIS
Registration Number:	2720601	PHOTO-OBJECTS
Serial Number:	78701677	PHOTOOBJECTS.NET
Serial Number:	78733769	PHOTOS.COM>>
Serial Number:	76613903	PICTUREARTS
Registration Number:	2499899	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2499901	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2497936	PICTUREQUEST
Serial Number:	78701749	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2499897	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2497935	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2499898	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2479621	PLUG.IN
Registration Number:	2509575	PRACTICALLY NETWORKED
Serial Number:	78595325	PROJECT COOL
Registration Number:	2320811	REFER-IT TO A DEMA DIV

Registration Number:	2409607	SCRIPTSEARCH
Registration Number:	2353211	SERVERWATCH
Registration Number:	2495898	SHARKYEXTREME
Serial Number:	75719927	SILICONALLEYJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2641180	SQLCOURSE.COM
Registration Number:	3032618	STEP
Registration Number:	2919396	STEP INSIDE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2434384	STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2434383	STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2434382	STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2434381	STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2343541	SWYNK.COM
Registration Number:	2774745	THE BIG BOX OF ART
Registration Number:	2641289	THE INTERNET AND IT NETWORK
Registration Number:	2358801	THE INTERNET STOCK INDEX
Registration Number:	2100493	THE LIST
Registration Number:	2526664	THE ONE STOP INTERNET STOCK INFORMATION NETWORK
Registration Number:	2622742	THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2720275	THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2528975	THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2499303	THE XML FILES
Registration Number:	2596330	THECOUNTER
Registration Number:	2598405	THIN PLANET
Registration Number:	3002169	THINKSTOCK
Serial Number:	78701734	THINKSTOCK FOOTAGE
Serial Number:	78701713	THINKSTOCK IMAGES
Serial Number:	76608330	UNCOMMON IMAGERY FOR INTELLIGENT DESIGN
Registration Number:	2410444	VIRTUALDR
Registration Number:	2078518	WEB DEVELOPER
Serial Number:	78743950	WEB DEVELOPER'S <virtual library=""></virtual>
Registration Number:	2486456	WEBDEVELOPER.COM
Registration Number:	2458667	WEB DEVELOPER.COM
Registration Number:	2337576	WEBOPAEDIA
Registration Number:	2263819	WEBREFERENCE.COM

Registration Number:	2466741	WEBSERVER COMPARE
Registration Number:	2645237	WINDRIVERS
Registration Number:	2410442	WINPLANET
Serial Number:	76163938	WIRELESS ONE
Registration Number:	2515224	WIRELESSADWATCH
Registration Number:	2534045	XML 101
Registration Number:	2486990	ISPCON
Registration Number:	2350845	ISPCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard
Signature:	/kh/
Date:	02/21/2006

Total Attachments: 14

source=JUPMEDTS#page1.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page2.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page3.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page4.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page5.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page6.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page7.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page8.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page9.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page10.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page11.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page12.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page13.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page13.tif
source=JUPMEDTS#page14.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), dated as of January 20, 2006 is made by Jupitermedia Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 23 Old Kings Highway South, Darien, Connecticut 06820 (the "Borrower"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., located at 277 Park Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10172, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders, the Agent, KeyBank National Association, as Documentation Agent, and LaSalle Bank National Association, as Syndication Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2005, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Borrower agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Borrower hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed

509265-1143-10680-NY01.2542365

on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Collateral"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Borrower for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Lenders in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. Acknowledgment. The Borrower does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

Title:

JUPITERMEDIA CORPORATION

Name: Christopher S. Cordel)

Title: President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

509265-1143-10680-NY01.2542365

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

JUPITERMEDIA CORPORATION

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name: Anthony Gale

509265-1143-13606-35Y01,2:42562

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF BORROWER

STATE OF ()	
COUNTY OF Fair Field) ss	
On the D day of January, 2006, before me personally care in such corporation, a Delaware corporation; who, being duly sworm that she/he is the hesiolech in such corporation, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and depursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such corporation; acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	, did depose and say oration described in ivered said instrument and that she/he
λ	

Notary Public

PATRICIA BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC MYCOMMISSION EXPRES MAY 31, 2007

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

509265-1143-10680-NY01.2542365

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

STATE OF New York.)

COUNTY OF kings

In Inorm (1916), who is personally known to me to be the Associate of JPMargan Chase Bank, N.A.; who, being duly swom, did depose and say that she/he is the in such corporation, the corporation described in end which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such corporation; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

| Call W. Vargar | World's November 1971 and SEAL ABOVE)

539755-1143-10589-NYC: 2542365

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
(RE)VIEW	78/772,885
@TRAVEL	2,486,782
15SECONDS	2,408,002
ABLESTOCK	2,816,168
ABLESTOCK.COM	2,788,156
AD RESOURCE	2,394,435
AFFILIATE SOLUTIONS	2,539,146
ALERT IPO and Design	2,728,565
ALLNETDEVICES	2,722,943
ANIMATIONS.COM and Design	78/733,365
ARTTODAY	2,098,898
ASP 101	2,573,287
ASP NEWS	2,537,466
ATNEWYORK	2,601,652
BANANASTOCK	78/740,223
BOTANICA and Design	3,006,958
BRANDXPICTURES and Design	2,617,382
BROWSERWATCH	2,083,643
CDXPO.COM	2,816,641
CIN	2,540,678
CLIPART.COM and Design	78/733,703
COMSTOCK	1,755,867
COMSTOCK IMAGES	78/723,649
CONSOLE WIRE	2,531,770

509265-1143-10680-NY01.2542365

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
COOLCENTRAL	2,395,147
CREATAS	2,607,404
CREATAS	78/712,226
CREATIVE POWER IN MOTION	76/612,029
CWSAPPS	2,137,153
CYBERATLAS	2,416,908
DATAMATION	699,025
DATAMATION	2,667,728
DBASUPPORT	2,671,108
DESIGN ONLY (Computer Screen & Keyboard)	2,113,939
DESIGN ONLY (Sun Logo)	2,838,165
DESKTOP ART and Design	1,441,884
DEVELOPER DIRECT	2,291,715
DEVELOPER.COM	2,215,560
DEVX	2,373,062
DOMAIN NOTES	2,560,564
DOMAINBOOK.COM	2,609,058
DOT Logo	2,594,051
DR. WEBSITE	2,315,286
DR. WEBSITE	2,430,582
DRM WATCH and Design	76/563,737
DYNAMIC GRAPHICS MAGAZINE	2,233,370
EARTHWEB	2,114,419
EARTHWEB	2,146,575
ECHOS	2,452,379
ECOMMERCE-GUIDE.COM and Design	2,561,399
ECRMGUIDE	2,745,910

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
Face Design	2,532,742
Face Design	2,532,741
Face Design	2,532,740
Face Design	2,534,671
FANG Logo (Miscellaneous Design)	2,094,440
FOODPIX (Stylized)	78/661,099
FRESH.FAST.ROYALTY-FREE	76/608,331
GLOBAL INTELLIGENCE FOR THE INTERNET INVESTOR	2,492,462
GOODSHOOT	78/711,253
HARDWARECENTRAL	2,410,443
HEMERA	2,671,374
HEMERA and Design	2,838,166
IMAGEBLITZ	2,755,323
IMAGEEXPRESS	78/698,618
INB	2,698,121
INTERNET INVESTING	2,493,647
INTERNET NEWS BUREAU	2,489,596
INTERNET PR GUIDE	2,531,002
INTERNET PRODUCT WATCH	2,268,430
INTERNET PRODUCT WATCH & Design	2,399,091
INTERNET SHOPPER	2,157,819
INTERNET SHOPPER	2,250,701
INTERNET STOCK INDEX	2,365,419
INTERNET STOCK REPORT	2,170,555
INTERNET.COM	2,508,307
INTERNET.COM	2,551,407
INTERNET.COM	2,551,408

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
INTERNET.COM	2,409,000
INTERNET.COM	2,508,306
INTERNET.COM	2,551,419
INTERNET.COM	2,483,763
INTERNET.COM	2,594,468
INTERNET.COM (logo)	2,800,734
INTERNETNEWS.COM	2,367,161
INTERNETSTOCKLIST	2,388,884
INTERNETSTOCKTRACKER	2,384,356
ISDEX	2,069,857
ISP PLANET	2,397,439
ISP-LISTS	2,371,871
JGURU	2,411,314
JGURU	2,559,320
JGURU	2,530,255
JUMBO!	2,519,029
JUMBO!	2,011,728
JUP	2,529,290
JUP.COM	2,529,295
JUPDATA	2,529,292
JUPITER	2,220,399
JUPITER	2,227,942
JUPITER	2,220,400
JUPITER	2,157,968
JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS	2,227,357
JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS	2,193,452
JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS	2,221,253

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
JUPITER CONSUMER ONLINE FORUM	2,521,661
JUPITER DIAMOND LOGO	2,529,291
JUPITER ONLINE ADVERTISING FORUM	2,495,494
JUPITER RESEARCH	2,529,289
JUPITER SHOPPING FORUM	2,497,610
JUPITERDIRECT	2,864,235
JUPITEREVENTS	2,857,347
JUPITERIMAGES	3,016,931
JUPITERIMAGES	78/712,191
JUPITERMEDIA	76/462,090
JUPITERRESEARCH	2,831,449
JUPITERVIEW	2,529,288
JUPITERWEB	76/595,362
JUPITERWEBCASTS	76/597,144
JUPITERWEBEVENTS	76/597,145
JUPMAIL	2,529,294
JUPTAKE	2,529,293
JUPTEL	2,529,287
JUSTSMIL	2,718,322
LIQUID LIBRARY	2,971,618
LIQUID TREAT	78/503,060
LIQUIDLIBRARY	78/712,214
M-COMMERCE TIMES	2,648,308
MUTUAL FUNDS CENTRAL	2,509,574
MYDESKTOP	2,410,440
NANOELECTRONICS PLANET	2,864,216
NANOELECTRONICS PLANET.COM	2,864,220

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
NEW MEDIA (Stylized)	2,573,580
NEWSLINX	2,787,682
NONSTOCK	2,287,871
ONLINE INTELLIGENCE	2,562,838
ONLINE INTELLIGENCE	2,603,372
PCWEBOPAEDIA	2,337,577
PHOTIS	2,971,414
PHOTO-OBJECTS	2,720,601
PHOTOOBJECTS.NET	78/701,677
PHOTOS.COM and Design	78/733,769
PICTUREARTS and Design	76/613,903
PICTUREQUEST	2,499,899
PICTUREQUEST	2,499,901
PICTUREQUEST	2,497,936
PICTUREQUEST	78/701,749
PICTUREQUEST and Star Design	2,499,897
PICTUREQUEST and Star Design	2,497,935
PICTUREQUEST and Star Design	2,499,898
PLUG.IN	2,479,621
PRACTICALLY NETWORKED	2,509,575
PROJECT COOL	78/595,325
REFER-IT	2,320,811
SCRIPTSEARCH	2,409,607
SERVERWATCH	2,353,211
SHARKYEXTREME	2,495,898
SILICONALLEYJOBS.COM	75/719,927
SQLCOURSE.COM	2,641,180

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
STEP	3,032,618
STEP INSIDE DESIGN	2,919,396
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES	2,434,384
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES	2,434,383
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES	2,434,382
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES	2,434,381
SWYNK.COM	2,343,541
THE BIG BOX OF ART	2,774,745
THE INTERNET AND IT NETWORK	2,641,289
THE INTERNET STOCK INDEX	2,358,801
THE LIST	2,100,493
THE ONE STOP INTERNET STOCK INFORMATION NETWORK	2,526,664
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,622,742
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,720,275
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,528,975
THE XML FILES	2,499,303
THECOUNTER	2,596,330
THIN PLANET	2,598,405
THINKSTOCK	3,002,169
THINKSTOCK FOOTAGE	78/701,734
THINKSTOCK IMAGES	78,701,713
UNCOMMON IMAGERY FOR INTELLIGENT DESIGN	76/608,330
VIRTUALDR	2,410,444
WEB DEVELOPER	2,078,518
WEB DEVELOPER'S VIRTUAL LIBRARY and Design	78/743,950

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
WEB DEVELOPER.COM	2,486,456
WEB DEVELOPER	2,458,667
WEBOPAEDIA	2,337,576
WEBREFERENCE.COM	2,263,819
WEBSERVER COMPARE	2,466,741
WINDRIVERS	2,645,237
WINPLANET	2,410,442
WIRELESS ONE	76/163,938
WIRELESSADWATCH	2,515,224
XML 101	2,534,045
ISPCON	2,486,990
ISPCON	2,350,845

8

509265-1143-10680-NY01.2542365

RECORDED: 02/21/2006